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Bus guide - Valid from 6 January 2025

Buses operated by  

Service supported by

Route LC3  
Melton Mowbray - Grantham
via Buckminster - Croxton Kerrial - Knipton - Harlaxton

Monday to Friday
SH = School holidays only 
Sch = Schooldays only

Sch SH SH Sch
Melton Mowbray, Windsor St ..... ..... 1000 1300 ..... .....
Saxby, Garthorpe Rd 0703 0703 1008 1308 ..... .....
Garthorpe 0705 0705 1010 1310 ..... .....
Coston 0707 0707 1012 1312 ..... .....
Buckminster, General Store 0712 0712 1017 1317 ..... .....
Sewstern, Main St 0717 0717 1022 1322 ..... .....
Buckminster, Tollemache Arms 0720 0720 1025 1325 1453 1453
Sproxton 0725 0725 1030 1330 1458 1458
Stonesby 0730 0730 1035 1335 1503 1503
Croxton Kerrial, Main St 0734 0734 1039 1339 1507 1507
Knipton 0739 0739 1044 1344 1512 1512
Harston Village 0741 0741 1046 1346 1514 1514
Woolsthorpe by Belvoir 0746 0746 1051 1351 1519 1519
Denton 0751 0751 1056 1356 1524 1524
Harlaxton, Gregory Arms 0754 0754 1059 1359 1527 1527
Grantham, Bus Station 0811 0811 1106 1406 1534 1534
Kesteven & Grantham School 0821 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Kings School 0826 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Sandcliffe Rd (for Priory Ruskin Sch) 0840 ..... ..... ..... ..... 1540

Saturday
Melton Mowbray, Windsor St ..... 1000 1300 .....
Saxby, Garthorpe Rd 0713 1008 1308 .....
Garthorpe 0715 1010 1310 .....
Coston 0717 1012 1312 .....
Buxkminster, General Store 0722 1017 1317 .....
Sewstern, Main St 0727 1022 1322 .....
Buckminster, Tollemache Arms 0730 1025 1325 1453
Sproxton 0735 1030 1330 1458
Stonesby 0740 1035 1335 1503
Croxton Kerrial, Main St 0744 1039 1339 1507
Knipton 0749 1044 1344 1512
Harston Village 0751 1046 1346 1514
Woolsthorpe by Belvoir 0756 1051 1351 1519
Denton 0801 1056 1356 1524
Harlaxton, Gregory Arms 0804 1059 1359 1527
Grantham, Bus Station 0811 1106 1406 1534

No service on Sunday
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Bus guide - Valid from 6 January 2025

Buses operated by  

Service supported by

Route LC3  
Grantham - Melton Mowbray
via Harlaxton - Knipton - Croxton Kerrial - Buckminster

Monday to Friday
SH = School holidays only 
Sch = Schooldays only

Sch SH Sch SH Coll SH
Sandcliffe Rd (for Priory Ruskin Sch) 0845 ..... ..... ..... 1540 ..... ..... .....
Kesteven & Grantham School ..... ..... ..... ..... 1554 ..... ..... .....
Kings School ..... ..... ..... ..... 1559 ..... ..... .....
Grantham College ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1730 .....
Grantham, Bus Station 0850 0850 1150 1410 1610 1610 1745 1745
Harlaxton, Gregory Arms 0857 0857 1157 1417 1617 1617 1752 1752
Denton 0900 0900 1200 1420 1620 1620 1755 1755
Woolsthorpe by Belvoir 0905 0905 1205 1425 1625 1625 1800 1800
Harston Village 0910 0910 1210 1430 1630 1630 1805 1805
Knipton 0912 0912 1212 1432 1632 1632 1807 1807
Croxton Kerrial, Main St 0917 0917 1217 1437 1637 1637 1812 1812
Stonesby 0923 0923 1223 1443 1643 1643 1818 1818
Sproxton 0928 0928 1228 1448 1648 1648 1823 1823
Buckminster, Post Office 0933 0933 1233 ..... 1653 1653 1828 1828
Sewstern, Main St 0936 0936 1236 ..... 1656 1656 1831 1831
Buckminster, Tollemache Arms 0939 0939 1239 1453 ..... ..... 1834 1834
Coston 0944 0944 1244 ..... ..... ..... 1839 1839
Garthorpe 0946 0946 1246 ..... ..... ..... 1841 1841
Saxby, Garthorpe Rd 0948 0948 1248 ..... ..... ..... 1843 1843

Melton Mowbray, Windsor St 0956 0956 1256 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....

Saturday
Grantham, Bus Station 0850 1150 1410 1610 1745
Harlaxton, Gregory Arms 0857 1157 1417 1617 1752
Denton 0900 1200 1420 1620 1755
Woolsthorpe by Belvoir 0905 1205 1425 1625 1800
Harston Village 0910 1210 1430 1630 1805
Knipton 0912 1212 1432 1632 1807
Croxton Kerrial, Main St 0917 1217 1437 1637 1812
Stonesby 0923 1223 1443 1643 1818
Sproxton 0928 1228 1448 1648 1823
Buckminster, Post Office 0933 1233 ..... 1653 1828
Sewstern, Main St 0936 1236 ..... 1656 1831
Buckminster, Tollemache Arms 0939 1239 1453 ..... 1834
Coston 0944 1244 ..... ..... 1839
Garthorpe 0946 1246 ..... ..... 1841
Saxby, Garthorpe Rd 0948 1248 ..... ..... 1843
Melton Mowbray, Windsor St 0956 1256 ..... ..... .....

No service on Sunday


